ALIGN

EP-HELICOPTER

TREX J00CF

KX017001TA

INSTRUCTION MANUAL
ERAHNSE

INTRODUCTION
BI®

1_“: SAFETY NOTES
DEZERER

g| ESUIPMENT REGUIRED FOR ASSEMBLY
Efrh

4| BAEETY CHECK BEFORE FLYING
RTATTRESTETE

E""IH ADIEMBLY IECTHON

IR
2. ECQUIPMENT ILLUSTRATION
K ERAER T
91| 75125 SPEED COVROLER WSTALLTION SU3GE5TN
LA AT S T R P
!'I CANOPY ABSEMEBELY
BEHRETH
H SERVD EETTING AND ADJUSTMENT
— Tmﬁfnﬁ“:mmmmm Thank you for buying ALIGN products. The T-REX 500 is
mnmﬁgﬂrmﬁﬁaﬂ i the latest technology In Rotary RC models. Please read
79 prr::um_r:gnamLE SETTING this manual carefully before assembling and flying the
S i new T-REX 500 helicopter. We recommend that you
POWER COLLOCATION REFERENCE = .
B merinpsers keep this manual for future reference regarding tuning
95~2§ RCLEL BRLHLESS them conic e, | @nd maintenance.
FRINE R
2991 FLIGHT ADJUSTMENT AND SETTING | i@aﬂ FE#EEEETEE REIED - RmllE
| T TR T i E;Eﬁ' ﬁ'%ﬁﬁg?ﬁc?ﬁi;ﬂ%@ '.f:'::::':_"'ﬂ%l-‘l . é%ﬁ%%
Ll = -_!'_ 4 i'Fli ! = :I'l_-l_!lfl:i 'le-'-li. H"_ . :E. f:‘;'-“'. - r-l."'
-0 SERVERARGI T | BE—ERarE AR AN CRueRReSink
oy 1=




Thank you for buying ALIGH Products, The T-REX 500 Hellcopler is designed as an easy to use, full reatured
Helicopter R/C model capable of &ll forms of ralary flight. Ploase read the manual caretully before assambling the
model, and follow all precautions and recommendations located within the manual, Be sure to retain the manusi
for future reference, routine maintenance, and tuning. The T-REX 500 is a new product developed by ALIGN,

It features the best design avallable on the Micra-Heli market to date, providing flying stahility for beginners, full
aarobatic cepabllity far advanced fliers, and unsu rpassal:f rellability tor customer support.

HFHREC h¥e & XIS SAEWER T-REL 000 -ﬂ'.nHl?Eﬂn:‘;ig.aﬂ.'hiv‘gﬁ,iﬂﬁ&,_;-,‘3311%_..—‘.-

E#H MRS s R gEEm il - "'F?‘—iwi‘!“—‘}""la FFE - AL WD B FRBOTFREYERD - TEY
LR REA TS A TR MO B S - -REE 500 FEEELBUER -

THE MEANING OF SYMBOLS =i Fain

|_ &Wﬁ!ulﬂﬂj Mishandling due to failure to follow these instructions may result in damage or injury.
| =5 | ERRMCERTEY ITHESSTHENHEMTARIRS -

&uurmu Mishandling due to fallure to follow these instructions may result In danger.
| HpERERER-ER  MieEESalEiEinm -

@FQHEII]DEH Do not attempt under any circumstances.
& I | CIARETE®F - TSl i

IMPORTANT NOTES 2314

R/C helicopters, including the T-REX 500 are noat tays. R/C helicopter utilize various high-tech praducts and
Technelogies to provide superior performance. Improper use &f this product can result In serlous Injury or even
death. Pleasa read this manual earefully before using and maks sure to be conselaus of your ewn personal safaty
and the safety of others and your onvironment when operating sll ALIGN products,

Manufacturer and seller assume no liability for the operation ar the uae af this product.

Intanded for use only by adults with experience flying raemote control hellcopters at a legal flying fisld. Aftar the sala
of this product we cannot maintain any control over Its operation ar usage,

T-REX 500 EEESS/RIFER  FEFS IFEmEHEERMEY .LI.-v”IIT"ﬂTI:T: e e al g f U B S o Eﬂ‘;_
T ELEEFRC  FA-mRENREERO® 79 WO F TR S ST -H'EEHH-A""
HEFMTHEREL {Tth'I"'tHF'-éﬁ"?: GERTEMDAE2EANRLEAAN = ¢~Eh'.{'.u' EESETERRD ;
ML A AR R RS MR ARSI HET RN ErEs b n ET ﬁum:ﬁ SR B T
A FOEETEES TR -

We recommend that you oblain the assistance of an experienced pliot betare attempting to fly our products far the
Tirst time. A local expert is the best way to properly Bssemble, setup, and fly your model far the firat Ume, The
T-REX 500 raquires a certaln degree af skill to aperate, and is a consumer [tem. Any damage or dissatisfaction as
arasult of accldents or modifications are not covered by any warrantee and cannot bo returnad for repair or
replacement. Please contact our distributors far free technlcal consultation and parts at discounted rates when you
oxperience problems durlng operation ar maintenance.

RUGR RS DD OR M Mo - ST - SEnN=5
g;t;ﬂ:;l‘#' EEpERSRERy SR - a2 TR E‘FFrﬁ &l

2,.SAFETY NOTES =

EUTION
AR

Fly only in safo areas. away from other people. Do not aperale R/C aircraft within the vieinity of homes or crowds
of people. R/C alrcraft are prane Lo accidents, failures, and crashes due ta 8 variety of reasons including, lack of
malntenance, pllat error, and radio interference. Pliots are responsible for their actions and damage arinjury
aeeurring during the operation or 85 of 8 result of R'C alreraft modals.

ENRLAES ErXMRTRR IO - MOFERGEEAS A SHSTHOREAE - BTS00 800

AuF2 R NT
BE - 2T ‘I‘liﬂ‘!u*f"#ﬁ"ﬁx_lﬁkélhu AomATERSRERL T T THOOREFE G NMA G E

T




|74 LOCATE AN APPROPRIATE LOCATION Saiw@sis i

R/C helicopters fiy at high speed, thus posing & certain degree of potesntial danger. Choose
an a legal Mying field consisting of flat, smooth ground without obstacles. Do not fly near
bulidings, high voltage cables, or trees to ensure the safely of yoursalf, sthers and your
madel. For the first practice, plaase choose a legal fiying fNeld and can use a training skid
to fly for raducing the damage. Da nat fiy your model In inclemant weather, such as rain,
wind, snow or darkness.
ES®UNIASTS—EmER « =S8 O eme WNEDE e DT kAT
w A RS | CRBESALEL - Tl - HEED - TR - =
ot o M. ST BRSNS ETEN
TS T o ] St T S R AR R S L R R B -
MALTHE -HETTEFTE ML LEFTSRM AT -

IIS]F“-_l"‘,j'_E"[ PREVENT MOISTURE ®nisiafs

R/C models are composed of many preciskan olectrical compononts.
It i3 critical to keep the model and associated equipment away from maisture and other
contaminants. The inbroduction or exposure to waler ar moisture in any form can cause
the model to malfunction resulling in loss of use, or a crash. Do not operate or expose to
rain or moisture,

ES#ARithe MM AE =R ETER - AL ENE Y g0 BRI R  #¥ET
AFMEREMN: Bl WTSEAESER AR & Dl S0 mFEe BT IHED A

HE
I

'L PROPER OPERATION IFEEiiT&x
Plepze uge the replacemeant of parts on the manual to ensure the safaty of Instructors, This
product is for B/C model, 50 do not use for other purpose.
MIDTHE L FENFHE N EEEE - LEHCHERCETMEY  EFENNTS
CAEMPERRERAMT  SUEATH  TOAREE  EEARCTESN .

| 4."5"=") OBTAIN THE ASSISTANCE OF AN EXPERIENCED PILOT @ismswr

Before turning on your madel and transmitter, check to make sure no ona alse s aperating
an the same fraquency. Frequancy Interferenco can cause your model, o other modals to
crash. The guldance provided by an evperionced pllot will be invaluable Ter the assembly,
tuning, trimming, and actual Mrst Aight. (Recommend you to practice with computer-baged
flight simulator.)

FRITWRTN - BENEESOERBNRSELITND  £A0%05 MR Ea - T
HECHBATH TR EE  Srfin BRI RSN —onde « ST E R
EREETHT  MadEmA TS C AT LIRERE

EEIHRERoEFLEI A=

RN GARE OPERATION &

Cporate this unit within your abliity. Do not fly under tired condition and Impropar operation
may cause in danger.

AEOCETARR s —FREEr ke E 08 - FrEe o= SHF R - -
PELAEETERES -

AFETEY ALWAYS BE AWARE OF THE ROTATING BLADES “ATan s

During the oparation of the helicopter, the main rotor and tail rotor will be spinning at a
high rate of speed. The blades are eapable of inflicting serous bodily Injury and damage 1o
the envircnment, Be conscious of your actions, and careful to keap your Faca, ayes, hands,
and lnose ciothing away from the blades. Ahways fly the model 8 safe distance from yourself
and others, a5 well a5 surrsunding objects. Never kake your eves off the model or loave it
unattendod while it 13 tumed on. Immediately burn off the model and transmitiér when you
have landed the model,
EESR=-NHNERRIRT DKM S OEE - LEEERAERmL

ASTEY  KEEP AWAY FROM HEAT R

R/C models are made up various forms of plastic. Plastic is wery susceptible 1o damage or
deformation due to extrema heat Bnd cold climate. Make sure not to store the model near
any source of heat such as an oven, or heater. It s best to store the modal indoors, in 8
climate-contralled, room temperature environment,

CSRRSILEE ) MEEE AR TTARSLesl BT EMIERE - CM o
CEERAMRET SRR ma .




/4

3.EQUIPMENT REQUIRED FOR ASSEMBLY =k ALICN

RADIO TRANSMITTER AND ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT REQUIRED FOR ASSEMBLY S oET T

Transmiltier
(B-chamnal or e, helicopter m) eiveriG-chan
[T T - Ty e -._-E:-—-ml L L

053405 -
| 593257
58650
HE-5245MG
H5-B2MG

Sultable Minl Servos:
AE AN ‘

Mini Sermo x Jpcs Head Lock G
ey e R

o 4

Tail Specialzod Sarv ¥ 1pe P
L LU T Imn!ﬁ??f Tee

22,2V 65 2100--2500mah LiHPo Battery x 1pc
ZEOENEE Dt LR ]

ADDITIONAL TOOLS REQUIRED FOR ASSEMBLY =RT2

: oty S Diagonal Culling Phiors Needlo Nose Pilers
BT A i ZEH
k ! ]
& &
ey |
e ' \
ai ca ng.-?; ;E;:ﬂir_‘ﬂrimr Pmlh?-ﬁijm: :I;brrunr
Tl =N il :'r-rll:'z'n'n?tﬁrnrn £ a7 BN




—

4.SAFETY CHECK BEFORE FLYING RiifEsasnsns ALICN

CAREFULLY INSPECT BEFORE REAL FLIGHT B nf i nl A Ha S SAfREAS

Tz Before flying, please chack ta make sure no one elae is eperating on the same fraguency for the safety.
“rBefore flight, pleass check i the batteries of transmitter and receiver are encugh for the flight.
‘sBefora turn on the tranamittor, please check If the throttle atick is in the lowest poslition. IDLE switch is OFF.
1 When turn off the unlt, pleass follow the power onoff procedure. Power ON- Please turn on the transmitter
first, and then turn on receiver. Power OFF- Flease turn &ff the recelver first and then turn off the transmittor,
Improper procedure may cauae out of control, 50 please to have this correct habit,

i*Before aperatlon, check every movement is smooth and directions are correct. Garefully inspect servas for
interferance and broken gear.

v/ Check for mlasing or loose screws and nuts. See if there Is any cracked and incomplete assemhbly of parts.
Carofully eheck maln rotor blades and rotor halders. Broken and premature fallures of parts possibly cauae
resulting in a dangerous situation.

“Check all ball links to avold excess play and replace ax needed. Failure to do so will result in poor flight
stabliity.

i+ Gheck the battery and power plug are fastened. Vibration and viclant flight may cause the plug loose and
result out of eantrol.

T TRTOWERRT RS EEaE® | BEA - LRSS RHEDARTS .

+E??:Jltﬁi.ﬂﬁit:‘r'.lﬁRFHH-_&EH.Hi:'ITJl:EEEﬂ]?ﬁ-";&f‘..ﬁ'l-'f .

* M BAERNMIE S TR LR TR pr. 411 R N -1 SN -

* ARB LT ST AR RS . e RO S B b S R e - b S B U T R FARLETYS Y O
FFREIERE M T @ iEsSmTRR ERLm A ST ARGRTFESSM -

*EHNAIRTANFRTZ2a TS0 2o T £ 1o VB PR T 0 55 = B I i BT T 1T PR e g
A-CITAEANS R -

* A EREAR SRR EEE . AR T ERmE NNy, FHE AT IS S M0 - SR I A
AT ORERAS TSN E T T REm2S DEERTTREmS S - T80 SRR FTRFEESRBTITATER -

*EAFEHER R AERED MR RIEEL  SHUR SRR DL

AR RTRRECETETR - 05 R M R ol M T e T O T TR

Standard Equipment i&Te's —l
I |
. =
S00HT1 500HT3
J’_-n.‘*
g ==
Fidae .3. Eram v ]
Motor Plniow Gears 3pes | 50001 EOIKN Snshiess metoeo! | REM-BLADG Bustiess E5011) 425 CF Blade x1
| EhE 1 Dok VP LR MR ak| fibay ;__'IE_ n_

" When you see the marks as balow, please use glue or grease T |

1o engura flying safety, ) - '-] A A A
FATERVERSE - S CE R o LR R - |I | d% g Sy
CA: Apply CA Glue to fix. jBrsase | ln l r“; | l ca ]
R48: Apply Anaercblcs Retainer to Tlx L] S ] == |
T43: Apply Thread Lock to fix, Grigse  Green  Blue Seffumibshed  yam g eidihs K 1
’ OIL: Add Grease. PR BE e wWOR 1 e

R4 matal tubular adhesive (&), Bearings), T43 thread lack, apply
& zmall amewn! on screws or metal parts and wipe surplus oif,

RS When disassembling, recommend to heat the metal joint about 15
- _— Seconds, (NOTE: Keep plastic parts away trom heal.)
When assembiing ball links, make sure the *A" character  3reopes-(NOTE: K T TR  Potear A
facos outslde. o MTEMRE (R NSRRI ] LS e - B IR e
ZIRDWNETE S - e RTINS - CRD ) EWTRRS T wE




S5.ASSEMBLY SECTION i

IE RS Metal main rotor housing : s S
M3x9.7, lock when fixing a metal part,
Gl EHERREEE SRSNESREBETER BN

M3 collar screw ‘ ) Apply a little amount of T43 thread

M3 collar screw

MIBEE IS (M3x9.Tmm) x 2 e
%
e
Bearing MR74ZZ2
MRTATTEE
Bearing MR74ZZ ¢ 4x ¢ 7x2.5mm
MR7AI T8 assembled|
;ﬂ;hz‘ﬁmm 'Already assembled
Already assembled 2
by Factory.
IECEEE B g
CAUTION |
AT a0,
When tightening a screw to a plastic Pin
part, please tighten it firmly, but not R ﬂgéﬁ'gé;mw
over tightened, or they will strip. o 2x28mm M3x8.7mm
RSB ERS SRS  EEREED =
o MESA N R B S - e ﬂ
For original manufactory package, P ‘!(‘1 b
if the product is already assembied < 0" Fiybar s Hoiida
by Factory, please check again if ’ i — r =l & ar seasaw holder
screws are firmly secured and N /5_)/) - B
applied with ;ome glue, \ 4 l =
EESHUBGZSNEEERR  BREWN
BEBMESHEELR - & /

500HH3 | | 500HH3A

© [ [ (& (D O

Socket screw .
EREMA RS (M2x5mm) x4 Linkage ball A(T2.6x3.5) 500 Linkage rod(B)
THEEA(T2.6x3.5) (¢ 4.75xB.1Bmm) x 2 5003 (B) & 1.96x10mm x 2

A © (O (@lall)

M3 Set screw
HALLAURMA(M3xémm) x 2 Linkage ball B(T2.6x5.5)

HE 6%5.5)(94.75x12.27Tmm) x 2 Ball link Flybar rod
EEEx4 TERE
©3x340mm
Socket button head self tapping screw P T L

LEEFASHERT302mm) £ 2

Washer
F( ¢ Ix 0 4.8%0.3mm) x 4

3 i.irlkage rod (B)’_,/‘/
EEE) =

Linkage ball A(T2.6x3.5)

o =l EREAT2.6x3.5)
.~ Bearing MR83ZZ -~ " Washer ©4.75x8.18mm
MRBI7 T - e =g Bearing MR63ZZ
W © 30 8x3mm X g @/ 3x9 4 Bx0. 3mm WRE31788
et TAiready assembled| ma ] ©3x 4 6x2.5mm
ol meea:tynamslsem E | Already assembled
L EEERm by Factory.
o Collar =L
Metal flybar control arm =l P EERSEE
SE IS W " 8 3% 4.5¢1mm

- .
- -

S

- . -
Tag " ﬂS Set screw

3 RS-
,%/ Maxamm

Flybar control rod " -

W;ﬁ;!gé‘;ﬂiﬁuﬂ# Iﬁg%iga%e ha;l B(T2.6x5.5)  SF Mixing arm
3x74, BB (12.6x5.5) P

= & o 4.75x12.27mm SHRER

Washer

=5

i | Assemble linkage rod (B)
i | before assembling flybar
' | control set.

i §§§$£D{E%ﬁuﬂ9‘ﬁﬁi§‘5
: TA

@ 3x ¢ 4.8x0.3mm

Socket button head
self tapping screw

FEFEANESNERH
Tax12mm

Linkage rod (B)
Approx 29mm x 2 ;
E2(B)H129mm x 2

MZx5mm




/o CAUTION
: i B Washu%tgconlrol arm

When tightening a linkage ball to a plastic part, Linkage bﬁa!’l B(T2.6x5.5) .

Socket button head screw

WERE "ﬁ;ﬁﬁﬂ])\ﬁﬂ"ﬁ b

ix10mm H

| | please note to use a little CA glue and tighten it wf%ﬁéﬁé ) s J :
| | firmly, but not over tightened, or they will strip. BB G : : Washer :
3 T BEUIE EROECETES S . b :

|| DRSS AT &
| [HNREEI - AR IS WA -

3
#3x 4 4.8x0.3mm

¥ rpars Socket screw
i |For original manufactory package,

. |if the product is already assembled Washout base
| | by Factory, please check again if Bt
i |screws are firmly secured and
! |applied with some glue.

| EEZH4LEIENEREER  EREE
| BEBRESESLR -

EEA DR
M2x5mm

$3x94.8x1.5mm

S YV
Already assembled s
\ i Bearing FMR52ZZ
gy '- 7 e,

When tightening a screw to a plastic Bearing 63ZZ ”2'55*"6’.‘.223["’"
| part, please tighten it firmly, but not 837285k ) / =
|| aver tightened, or they will strip. 3 g Bic S i | e

] ﬁMﬁAE%g%g%gﬂggEhﬁﬂm

Already sssembled  Socket screw ///
| T A

Pemma Eﬁﬁﬁﬁmm (@,

Radius arm
RadiusiE§

Linkage ball B(M2x3)
EREEB (2%3)
©4.75x8.77mm

Long linkage ball

WO RIS . - i
M2x g d.?ﬁﬂ4.59mmw/ i

Socket collar screw
BEANEEERMM2.5x19mm) x 1

©

M2.5 Nut
MZ2-EEE3ERIE x 1

©  (—

Socket button head screw
FEREA7ERBMIX10mm) x 2 Ball link

O:Em EeExd

Linkage ball B(T2.6x5.5)
EREERI12.6x5.5) (0 4.75x12.27Tmm) x 2

500 Linkage rod (C)
50024 (©) 0 1.96x31mm x 2

M2.5 Nut
M2 ERGERRE

__500HH4
©  [wm

Socket screw
B8R (M2x5mm) x 4

EEPT SR ER
MZ.5x19mm

Linkage rod (C)
FHH(C)

[—1

Long linkage ball(M2x3)
W R (M2x3) (047524 59mm) x 1 i

(I

Linkage ball B(M2x3)
EREED M2x3) (9 4.75x9.77mm) x 6

Linkage rod (C)
Approx 50mm x 2
EH2(CHIS0mm x 2

31mm | 21mm|

Main shaft

‘24x ¢ 8x153.3mm




| 500HZ2 |

| 500HZ2A |

o] -

500 Linkage rod (A)
SO0 () & 1.96x13.5mm x 2

Linkage rod (C)
EE(C)

500HH1A

@l

500 Ball link
SOOEIFE x 4

© (U m

Linkage ball D(M3x3.5)
BRSB0 (M3x3.5)( 9 4.75x17 5mm) x 2

]
O

Thrust bearing
IFHEBRER( o Sx o 12x4mm) x 2

Washer
ET( 9% ¢ 12¢0.8mm) x 2

Linkage rod (A)
Approx 24,.5mm x 2
E(A)#24.5mm x 2

N

Feathering shaft
1]

 6x ¢ 8x93.2mm

| &C?EUTI‘,;N

Apply a little amount of T43 thread
, lock when fixing a metal part,
ESRAEEREAEEN S nNE

Damper rubber

When tightening a linkage ball to a plastic part,
please note to use a little CA glue and tighten it
firmly, but not over tightened, or they will strip.

RESA BB BB -
HNEEN T - MARNHDCIEET NSRS -

EAORCARTEE

EESE RE)
@59% ¢ 11.1x4mm

Spacer(Copper)

@ 6.1x¢ 10.5x1.5mm

Bearing MR126ZZ
¥R12B/ /30

& B 4 12xdmm
Already assembled
by Factory.

e

Linkage ball D(M3x3.5)
ERED (M3x3.5)
o 4.75x17.5mm

&CAUTIOH
{ * B

—ry logo on the top
AUEN 25

Metal main rotor holder
ERETRMEE

Washer

wED
©3x ¢ 10x1mm

Thrust bearing
IERERER

® 5% ¢ 12x4mm Socket screw

il =

Apply grease on thrust bearing.
PRS2 E DEE

HEEAS DR
M3x10mm

)

b (oum (IN)
Smaller ID larger ID
[ PIERSEA
Thrust bearing - Main rotor holder
earing |EHEIRE ety
o
Nt

[ 500HH2A |

©  [[w—-

Socket screw
BB ERA(M3x10mm) x 2

© |

Washer

WHTET( 0 3x 0 10x1mm) x 2

Damper rubber
EMSE( 0 5.9x 0 11.1x4mm) x 2

O |

Spacer
\ EEES( ¢ 6.1x¢ 10.5x1.5mm) x 2

&CAUTIDN

= E I

‘When tightening a screw to a plastic
part, please tighten it firmly, but not
over tightened, or they will strip.
GirhEs N\ BRSBTS - R0 ERA
- MEENHNTES SRS -

For original manufactory package,
if the product Is already assembled
by Factory, please check again If
screws are firmly secured and
applied with some glue.

FHEHLRAENSSEER  ARER
AEGHECEEEE -

7




Can choose to
use or not use.
TEETEIAER

Metal head stopper
E=EEHERTHES

& 3x340mm

Socket screw
BEEATESH(M2x8mm) x 1

"500HH3A
© [

M3 Set screw
MALEEIRR(M3xdmm) x 2

L &c%mg_ﬂ

When tightening a screw to a plastic
part, please tighten it firmly, but not
over tightened, or they will strip.
EE) B@ERENTE - BETNERD
o - MEROHITESREES -
For original manufactory package,
if the product is already assembled
by Factory, please check again if
screws are firmly secured and
applied with some glue.
EESCEHOQSIRREER  SREE
U RERRESHRED -

Approx 108mm Apprax 10Bmm
4 F1108mm N i §FHOBmm N

i

{m

=

m°m

Flybar paddle
TEE

Make sure both sides are equal in length.
REAFEIETESEES -

8




©  (wm ©  [w-—.

Socket button head self tapping Socket button head screw gg;g\t;;mmm %

screw i b
P TR (T2 6xBmm) x 2 ¥EEW:\E}ﬂhEﬁ]3xﬁmmix

M2.5 Specialty washer M3 Set screw

Socket button head self tapping

Bearing MRE6BBZZ
VREBET TR ¢ Bx p 16x5mm) X 2 Ecraw W2 . RS0 2. 5% o 6xZmm) x 14 3L TS (M3xdmm) x 4

HEEATAEREM(T26x10mm) x 6

© |

Socket button head screw Washer
HEEEP AR (M2 5x10mm) x 8 25 ¢ 2x ¢ 6x0.6mm) x 4
M2 Nut
H24R4E x4

Hex mounting bolt
i g

Bearing 68822 Sectiiation hiad s
earing pping screw
Secma o e

pBxgp 18x5mm T2.6xBmm

Main frames (R/L)
:jjsamrinﬂﬁ!‘ﬁ Bearing block
EHEE M2.5 Specialty
washer
MZ2.SIETEE

@ 2.5% g 6x2mm

Receiver mount
HREEEE

Motor mount
EEEEE

Bottom bracket
TEER

=5
@ 2x ¢ Bx0.6mm

M3 Set screw
hlle=t 2 o

M3xdmm T ——

Socket screw P

BENTTERS M2.5 Specialty
M2x12mm washer

M RARS Socket button head self
4 2.5X ¢ 6x2mm iapplng

HEEA EELEN
T2.6x10mm

Skid pipe end cap

205 Skid pipe
HEFEER W%E&p

#5x48.5x237Tmm

Recommend sanding the marked position with a waterproof abrasive paper(#800-1000) as
below illustration to avoid the wires of electric parts to be cut.
E#HR TERRSRE - EEIB00-1000KRETE IR EFTXWBRESIE -

CAUTION | Waterproof abrasive paper

When tightening a screw to a plastic
part, please tighten it firmly, but not
over tightened, or they will strip.
EREN BRI ERLTE - EERTARE
9 mEREHEIUESREES -
For original manufactory package,
if the product is already assembled
by Factory, please check again if
screws are firmly secured and
"",‘gﬂ?ﬂ"g;"m glue. I
e r =
ﬁmmﬁgﬁi&L%Fﬁgx HEEE

Apply alittle amount of na 'Imnd
ckwhen fixing a metal part. 3
ﬂnﬁiﬁﬁﬁlﬁﬁﬂﬁiﬂﬂ R




Main frame assembly point: Main shaft
First do not fully tighten the screws of main frames. e
Put the main shaft through the two bearings and

check if the movements (up/down) are smooth. The Press two main frames equally.
bottom bracket must be firmly touched the level table @ @// FETERRmECS

top (glass surface); please keep the smooth movements

on main shaft and level bottom bracket, then slowly “‘—_—Eq ﬂED‘“

tighten the screws. A correct assembly can help for the

power and flight performance. [

BEREEIEY: _ ,
fpessr—cpe g ornas_BasEEL

RERUTAR. CRECAS TS AW ey :

G - CRARDEEHD IRAIEESRSRD - Giass surface — Sama

HEEE \ 9 V. NU‘

“Servo installation (DS3405/59257/S96
 ERBEERE(DS3405/89257/59650)

T 500HZ3
(i (o © |

‘- R e
"/ CAUTION
AFT
‘When tightening a screw to a plastic
part, please tighten it firmly, but not

over tightened, or they will strip.

Socket button head self tapping Linkage ball A(M2x4) ey e R o o
g LR Washer b i T
L BRI TRSHHM(T2.6xBmm) x 2 25 9 2 6x9 5.8x0.6mm) x 12
@m For original manufactory package,
@ m{m Socket button head self tapping if the product is already assembled
screw by Factory, please check again if
Socket button head self tapping LEE AT SR (T2 6x10mm) x 12 screws are firmly secured and
Yaar i P ERE s fis s - mRER
¥ Ige F(T2.6x12 2 @ #L IS EHER BEE
HEEAN RS TR x12mm) x H bt e B
M2 Nut
MRS x3

Plastic servo nut
ARBERRIE

Nut Linkage ball A(M2x4)
) EREA (M2x4)

M2 g ©4.75%B 68Bmm

tapping (
RS SRR { e
T2.8x12mm \ ~.
Canopy supporﬁ" &,
BHETEE
22.6% 6 5% 6.5%7.3mm ((@
% -

Linkage ball A(M2x4)
TEEEA (HZxd)
44.75x8.6Bmm

In order to keep proper travel
range and reaction speed for
the swashplate, recommend
installing the linkage ball at

Canopy spacer
Socket button head self BESTEEE the illustration location on
E;F—@wém »4.Bxp 11x22mm B ie
AT o
: BRI TRDEENTEAEERE
T2.6xBmm ljgﬂﬁﬁﬁﬁ'ﬁgggﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ
=P -

Linkage ball A(M2x4
EREEA (H2xd)
24.75xB.68mm

ST
T26x10mm

Battery mount
EEEE

































































































